

S.C 47/2024

Order No.04 dated 12.03.2024

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused Nehal @ Hangra Gope and Kartik @ Mantu gope. from D.C.H. Purulia.

Both the accused persons produced from D.C.H. Purulia.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge Sekhar Bose appear by filing Memo of appearance.i

A petition is filed on behalf of the accused Nehal @ Hangra Gope and Kartik @ Mantu gope praying for granting bail.

Copy served.

Petition be kept with the record.

Fix 27.03.2024 for hearing bail petition file today and production of the accused Nehal @ Hangra Gope and Kartik @ Mantu gope.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

