

**S.C No.47/2024**

Order No. dated 30.09.2024

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Both the accused person are produced from D.C.H., Prulia.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present along with two witness namely Dr. Parag Baran Pal and Dr. Kumar Apoorvam.

The aforesaid witness have been examined, cross examined and discharged P.W. 06 and P.W. 07.

Medical examination consent form of accused Nehal Gope and medical examination report prepared by P.W. 6 is marked as Ext.P8 and Ext. P9 respectively.

Medical examination consent form of accused Kartick Gope and medical examination report prepared by P.W. 6 is marked as Ext.P10 and Ext. P11 respectively.

Requisition made by I.O. which contents the answer of doctor P.W. 7 is marked as Ext.P12.

No more witness is present today.

To date i.e. 01.10.2024 for evidence as per schedule.

Ld P.P. i/c. is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional SessionJudge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia