

S.C No.47/2024

Order No. 21 dated 01.10.2024

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Both the accused person are produced from D.C.H., Prulia.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present along with two witness namely Dr.Tapas Sinha and A.S.I. Rabindranath Mandal.

The aforesaid witness have been examined, cross examined and discharged P.W. 08 and P.W. 09.

Medical examination consent form of accused Nehal Gope and medical examination report prepared by P.W. 8 is marked as Ext.P2 and Ext.P 3. respectively.

Signature of P.W. 9 on the seizure list dated 6.1.24 (at 10.35 to 10.55 hrs.) is marked as Ext.P13/1.

Signature of P.W. 9 on the seizure list dated 6.1.24 (at 10.55 to 11.15 hrs.) is marked as Ext.P14/1.

No more witness is present today.

To date i.e. 03.10.2024 for evidence as per schedule.

Ld P.P. i/c. is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional SessionJudge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia