

Present : Sharmistha Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
S.C No. 47/2024

Order No. 27 dated 27.02.2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence of the I.O.

Sole accused persons on C.B. is absent by petition u/s 317 Crpc.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira with two witnesses namely Debrata Chakraborty and Mantu Karar.

They are examined, cross examined and discharged as PW 16 and 17.

Receiving endorsement on the written complaint is marked as ext. P1/1 , formal FIR is marked as ext P17 rough sketch map with index is marked as ext P18 series, seizure list dt. 3.1.2024 is marked as ext P19, seized articles of Nehal Gope is marked as ext M.O I collectively seizure list dt 3.1.2024 is marked as ext P6, seized wearing apparels of V.G is marked as ext M.O.II collectively, seizure list dt 3.1.2024 is marked as ext P20, wearing apparels of accused is marked as M.O III collectively, seizure list dt 3.1.2024 is marked as ext P21, wearing apparels of accused Kartick is marked as M.O IV collectively, seizure list dt. 04.01.2024 is marked ext P16, seizure list dt 06.01.2024 is marked as ext P13, seized articles one black colour hand sock with yellow red colour shirt is marked as M.O V, seizure list dt 06.01.2024 is marked as ext P14, seized articles I.e black colour hand sock and black colour full sleeve shirt is marked as ext M.O VI and seizure list dt 08.01.2024 is marked as ext P15 respectively.

No other witnesses are to be examined as submitted by Ld. P.P in charge.

As such, evidence is closed.

Fix 17.03..2025 for examination of accused u/s 313 Crpc.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Session Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia