

Present : Sharmistha Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

S.C No. 47/2024

Order No. 28 dated 17.03.2025

Today is the date fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 Crpc.

Out of two accused persons on C.B. one accused namely Kartick Gope is present by filing hazira and rest is absent by petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira .

Fix 24.03.2025 for examination of accused u/s 313 Crpc accused person.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Session Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia