

Present : Sharmistha Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

S.C No. 47/2024

Order No. 28 dated 17.03.2025

Today is the date fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 Crpc.

Both the two accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira .

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira .

They are examined u/s 313 Crpc, in separate sheets.

Fix 04.04.2025 for hearing argument

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional SessionJudge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia