

SC 47/2024

Order No. 37 dated 06.11.2025

Today is the date fixed for further hearing of argument.

Both the accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira along with their Ld.

Advocate.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Heard the argument by the Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Fix 10.11.2025 for further hearing of argument by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Dictated & corrected by,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Purulia