

SC 47/2024

Order No. 40 dated 15.11.2025

Today is the date fixed for argument on law point.

Out of two accused persons, accused Kartik @ Matu Gope on C.B is present by filing hazira and accused Nehal @ Hangra Gope is absent by petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P-in-charge also files a petition praying for filing written argument.

Copy served to other side.

Perused the petition.

Heard both sides. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 09.12.2025 for filing written argument by Ld. P.P-in-charge.

Dictated & corrected by,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Purulia